Note: model simulations under alternative calibrations. For each scenario the model was re-
calibrated according to Section 3. The table reports the steady-state change of implementing
a zero public sector wage premium for all workers relative to baseline of: unemployment rate
(percentage points), consumption (percent) and welfare (percent of consumption equivalent
variation).

Pedro Gomes, UC3M Heterogeneity and the Public Wage Policy

How about inequality?

Why is the public sector wage distribution so distorted?

Why is it hard to defend cutting the lowest public sector wages ?

Key insight:

• The government has a redistributive role, but not all instruments have
to be redistributive (Mirlees report).

• If the government wants to fight inequality, it should use the income
tax system, or potentially, other regulatory policy (minimum wage).

• Using public sector wages does not solve the problem, and creates
inefficiencies in the labour market.

Ωi
t = lp,it W p,i

t + lg ,it W g ,i
t + uitU

i
t , ∀i . (1)

Pedro Gomes, UC3M Heterogeneity and the Public Wage Policy

Effects of reform on labour market value

Alternative tax scenarios
Public-private wage premium Baseline (1) (2) (3)
Variables
Taxation

Capital tax rate 0.200 0.186 0.200 0.200
Income tax rate

Skilled (high-ability) 0.200 0.186 0.177 0.200
Skilled (low-ability) 0.200 0.186 0.177 0.200
Unskilled (high-ability) 0.200 0.186 0.177 0.200
Unskilled (low-ability) 0.200 0.186 0.177 0.074

Unemployment rate 0.060 0.033 0.032 0.018
Consumption 3.854 +3.8% +2.9% +4.4%
Welfare Gains - 3.1% 2.2% 3.3%
Labour market value of type

Skilled (high-ability) 642 +5.1% +4.6% +3.1%
Skilled (low-ability) 457 +0.5% +0.0% -1.1%
Unskilled (high-ability) 410 +3.5% +3.2% +1.0%
Unskilled (low-ability) 303 +1.5% +1.0% +10.3%

Pedro Gomes, UC3M Heterogeneity and the Public Wage Policy

Conclusion

I propose a reform of public sector wage:

• Aligning the distribution of public sector wages with the private sector
reduces steady-state unemployment rate by 1.9 percentage points,
particularly of the low-ability unskilled.

• Reduces the distortions in the labour market.

• Gives the incentive for governments to hire more unskilled workers.

• Gives the ability for governments to hire more skilled workers.

• With such substantial gains, why don’t governments implement it?

• Worry about inequality.

• Political economy issues.